



Bid Tabulation
Base Bid

Project: Centertown 2019 Stormwater Improvements
Location: Centertown, MO
Bid Date: March 11, 2020
Project No.: 19492.005

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		B&P Patterson		GWH Landscape Contracting LLC		Concrete Solutions		Stockman Const. Corp.		Sprools Construction Inc.		Matt Rademan Company LLC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid																	
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	1	LS	21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	5,756.41	\$ 5,756.41	23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	6,540.00	\$ 6,540.00
304-99.05	3" Aggregate Stone Base	823	SY	12.00	\$ 9,876.00	5.00	\$ 4,115.00	8.00	\$ 6,584.00	8.00	\$ 6,584.00	9.20	\$ 7,571.60	15.00	\$ 12,345.00	18.00	\$ 14,814.00
310-99.05	Gravel (A) or Crushed Stone (B) for Residential Gravel Driveway	319	SY	15.00	\$ 4,785.00	8.00	\$ 2,552.00	5.25	\$ 1,674.75	8.00	\$ 2,552.00	15.00	\$ 4,785.00	18.00	\$ 5,742.00	17.00	\$ 5,423.00
401-99.05	Bituminous Pavement - 1.5" Surface	650	SY	16.00	\$ 10,400.00	10.70	\$ 6,955.00	12.09	\$ 7,858.50	12.90	\$ 8,385.00	12.00	\$ 7,800.00	17.00	\$ 11,050.00	12.00	\$ 7,800.00
401-99.25	Bituminous Pavement - 5.5" Base	563	SY	32.00	\$ 18,016.00	31.00	\$ 17,453.00	35.00	\$ 19,705.00	36.00	\$ 20,268.00	34.50	\$ 19,423.50	45.00	\$ 25,335.00	33.00	\$ 18,579.00
502-99.05	Concrete Pavement - 4.5" Base	87	SY	45.00	\$ 3,915.00	60.00	\$ 5,220.00	60.37	\$ 5,252.19	40.00	\$ 3,480.00	49.00	\$ 4,263.00	110.00	\$ 9,570.00	190.00	\$ 16,530.00
608-10.10	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6 in.	36	SY	80.00	\$ 2,880.00	90.00	\$ 3,240.00	118.00	\$ 4,248.00	100.00	\$ 3,600.00	85.00	\$ 3,060.00	130.00	\$ 4,680.00	190.00	\$ 6,840.00
608-10.12	Truncated Domes	20	SF	30.00	\$ 600.00	25.00	\$ 500.00	30.00	\$ 600.00	30.00	\$ 600.00	21.00	\$ 420.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	60.00	\$ 1,200.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 in.	59	SY	60.00	\$ 3,540.00	60.00	\$ 3,540.00	50.00	\$ 2,950.00	65.00	\$ 3,835.00	60.00	\$ 3,540.00	90.00	\$ 5,310.00	190.00	\$ 11,210.00
608-99.01	Connect to Existing Concrete Stairs and Handrail	1	LS	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	850.00	\$ 850.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00
608-99.03	Type A Curb and Gutter	453	LF	35.00	\$ 15,855.00	27.00	\$ 12,231.00	30.00	\$ 13,590.00	33.00	\$ 14,949.00	39.00	\$ 17,667.00	35.00	\$ 15,855.00	28.00	\$ 12,684.00
608-99.05	6" PCC Concrete Drive	22	SY	70.00	\$ 1,540.00	65.00	\$ 1,430.00	142.00	\$ 3,124.00	110.00	\$ 2,420.00	81.00	\$ 1,782.00	120.00	\$ 2,640.00	190.00	\$ 4,180.00
608-99.23	Integral Curb on Sidewalk	43	LF	35.00	\$ 1,505.00	40.00	\$ 1,720.00	16.48	\$ 708.64	30.00	\$ 1,290.00	18.00	\$ 774.00	65.00	\$ 2,795.00	24.00	\$ 1,032.00
609-99.07	Type 2 Riprap (24" Thick)	50.4	CY	60.00	\$ 3,024.00	55.00	\$ 2,772.00	97.00	\$ 4,888.80	59.00	\$ 2,973.60	87.00	\$ 4,384.80	80.00	\$ 4,032.00	23.00	\$ 1,159.20
616-99.01	Construction Signage/Traffic Control	1	LS	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	3,708.00	\$ 3,708.00
616-99.21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,834.00	\$ 2,834.00
618-10.00	Mobilization	1	LS	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	26,350.00	\$ 26,350.00
620-99.01	Pavement Markings	1	LS	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,412.50	\$ 1,412.50	2,770.00	\$ 2,770.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	872.00	\$ 872.00
627-40.00	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,253.28	\$ 4,253.28	4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	6,540.00	\$ 6,540.00
726-99.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	244	LF	60.00	\$ 14,640.00	57.00	\$ 13,908.00	61.15	\$ 14,920.60	74.00	\$ 18,056.00	98.00	\$ 23,912.00	55.00	\$ 13,420.00	57.00	\$ 13,908.00
726-99.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	32	LF	75.00	\$ 2,400.00	65.00	\$ 2,080.00	83.82	\$ 2,682.24	76.00	\$ 2,432.00	131.00	\$ 4,192.00	100.00	\$ 3,200.00	60.00	\$ 1,920.00
726-99.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	163	LF	90.00	\$ 14,670.00	67.00	\$ 10,921.00	89.09	\$ 14,521.67	98.00	\$ 15,974.00	116.00	\$ 18,908.00	80.00	\$ 13,040.00	97.00	\$ 15,811.00
731-99.02	Precast Concrete Manhole - 60 in.	2	EA	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	4,560.00	\$ 9,120.00	5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,540.00	\$ 5,080.00
731-99.03	Type A Concrete Curb Inlet 4' x 3'	4	EA	3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	4,220.00	\$ 16,880.00	4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	1,827.00	\$ 7,308.00
731-99.15	15" Precast Concrete Flared End Section	1	EA	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	650.00	\$ 650.00	745.00	\$ 745.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	850.00	\$ 850.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	540.00	\$ 540.00
731-99.24	24" Precast Concrete Flared End Section	2	EA	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	850.00	\$ 1,700.00	943.50	\$ 1,887.00	1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,403.00	\$ 2,806.00
805-99.01	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	0.3	AC	4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	2,250.00	\$ 675.00	7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	4,905.00	\$ 1,471.50
806-10.07A	Inlet Check	4	EA	150.00	\$ 600.00	100.00	\$ 400.00	120.00	\$ 480.00	300.00	\$ 1,200.00	115.00	\$ 460.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00	245.00	\$ 980.00
Base Bid Total					\$ 189,446.00		\$ 149,787.00		\$ 153,857.58		\$ 193,268.60		\$ 196,292.90		\$ 257,414.00		\$ 200,844.70



Bid Tabulation
Base Bid

Project: Centertown 2019 Stormwater Improvements
Location: Centertown, MO
Bid Date: March 11, 2020
Project No.: 19492.005

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	S & A Equipment & Builders LLC		Ken Kauffman & Sons Excavating LLC		American Pride Hauling LLC		Don Schnieders Excavating CO., INC.		TEB Civil Constructors		Lehman Construction Company LCC		All Clear Pumping and Sewer		
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Base Bid																		
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	1	LS	20,719.00	\$ 20,719.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	37,600.00	\$ 37,600.00	22,728.00	\$ 22,728.00	\$ 28,861.00	12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00		
304-99.05	3" Aggregate Stone Base	823	SY	7.10	\$ 5,843.30	10.00	\$ 8,230.00	8.63	\$ 7,102.49	9.00	\$ 7,407.00	\$ 6,597.00	7.50	\$ 6,172.50	3.40	\$ 2,798.20		
310-99.05	Gravel (A) or Crushed Stone (B) for Residential Gravel Driveway	319	SY	7.70	\$ 2,456.30	10.00	\$ 3,190.00	5.76	\$ 1,837.44	9.62	\$ 3,068.78	\$ 7,753.00	7.60	\$ 2,424.40	7.25	\$ 2,312.75		
401-99.05	Bituminous Pavement - 1.5" Surface	650	SY	13.00	\$ 8,450.00	15.00	\$ 9,750.00	40.25	\$ 26,162.50	13.80	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 13,955.00	12.85	\$ 8,352.50	16.27	\$ 10,575.50		
401-99.25	Bituminous Pavement - 5.5" Base	563	SY	38.00	\$ 21,394.00	35.00	\$ 19,705.00	12.50	\$ 7,037.50	36.43	\$ 20,510.09	\$ 7,995.00	37.50	\$ 21,112.50	46.56	\$ 26,213.28		
502-99.05	Concrete Pavement - 4.5" Base	87	SY	73.00	\$ 6,351.00	55.00	\$ 4,785.00	58.35	\$ 5,076.45	64.44	\$ 5,606.28	\$ 18,453.00	40.00	\$ 3,480.00	82.00	\$ 7,134.00		
608-10.10	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6 in.	36	SY	122.00	\$ 4,392.00	120.00	\$ 4,320.00	150.00	\$ 5,400.00	103.56	\$ 3,728.16	\$ 16,427.00	120.00	\$ 4,320.00	101.00	\$ 3,636.00		
608-10.12	Truncated Domes	20	SF	20.00	\$ 400.00	42.50	\$ 850.00	34.50	\$ 690.00	16.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,755.00	56.00	\$ 1,120.00	29.00	\$ 580.00		
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 in.	59	SY	85.00	\$ 5,015.00	80.00	\$ 4,720.00	44.50	\$ 2,625.50	74.47	\$ 4,393.73	\$ 11,029.00	130.00	\$ 7,670.00	79.00	\$ 4,661.00		
608-99.01	Connect to Existing Concrete Stairs and Handrail	1	LS	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,140.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00		
608-99.03	Type A Curb and Gutter	453	LF	41.00	\$ 18,573.00	50.00	\$ 22,650.00	40.00	\$ 18,120.00	33.48	\$ 15,166.44	\$ 7,883.00	45.00	\$ 20,385.00	24.06	\$ 10,899.18		
608-99.05	6" PCC Concrete Drive	22	SY	197.00	\$ 4,334.00	65.00	\$ 1,430.00	80.00	\$ 1,760.00	97.81	\$ 2,151.82	\$ 7,165.00	67.00	\$ 1,474.00	190.00	\$ 4,180.00		
608-99.23	Integral Curb on Sidewalk	43	LF	32.00	\$ 1,376.00	15.00	\$ 645.00	55.60	\$ 2,390.80	22.75	\$ 978.25	\$ 8,000.00	25.00	\$ 1,075.00	24.06	\$ 1,034.58		
609-99.07	Type 2 Riprap (24" Thick)	50.4	CY	103.00	\$ 5,191.20	50.00	\$ 2,520.00	37.60	\$ 1,895.04	68.50	\$ 3,452.40	\$ 10,854.00	110.00	\$ 5,544.00	64.25	\$ 3,238.20		
616-99.01	Construction Signage/Traffic Control	1	LS	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 7,430.00	3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00		
616-99.21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	4,594.00	\$ 4,594.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1,360.00	3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00		
618-10.00	Mobilization	1	LS	2,601.85	\$ 2,601.85	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	33,266.82	\$ 33,266.82	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,470.00	8,778.10	\$ 8,778.10	8,586.00	\$ 8,586.00		
620-99.01	Pavement Markings	1	LS	1,656.00	\$ 1,656.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00		
627-40.00	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	1	LS	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 12,149.00	4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
726-99.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	244	LF	63.00	\$ 15,372.00	80.00	\$ 19,520.00	45.60	\$ 11,126.40	54.20	\$ 13,224.80	\$ 22,453.00	93.00	\$ 22,692.00	55.00	\$ 13,420.00		
726-99.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	32	LF	132.00	\$ 4,224.00	90.00	\$ 2,880.00	63.25	\$ 2,024.00	81.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 13,685.00	97.00	\$ 3,104.00	72.00	\$ 2,304.00		
726-99.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	163	LF	107.00	\$ 17,441.00	100.00	\$ 16,300.00	70.80	\$ 11,540.40	88.97	\$ 14,502.11	\$ 19,071.00	115.00	\$ 18,745.00	95.00	\$ 15,485.00		
731-99.02	Precast Concrete Manhole - 60 in.	2	EA	5,202.00	\$ 10,404.00	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	3,655.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 5,500.00	3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00		
731-99.03	Type A Concrete Curb Inlet 4' x 3'	4	EA	3,296.00	\$ 13,184.00	4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2,828.00	\$ 11,312.00	\$ 3,500.00	3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	3,319.00	\$ 13,276.00		
731-99.15	15" Precast Concrete Flared End Section	1	EA	930.00	\$ 930.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	713.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 2,875.00	380.00	\$ 380.00	1,495.00	\$ 1,495.00		
731-99.24	24" Precast Concrete Flared End Section	2	EA	1,055.00	\$ 2,110.00	1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	450.00	\$ 900.00	842.00	\$ 1,684.00	\$ 3,255.00	525.00	\$ 1,050.00	1,644.00	\$ 3,288.00		
805-99.01	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	0.3	AC	8,976.00	\$ 2,692.80	5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	16,782.00	\$ 5,034.60	\$ 2,599.00	7,200.00	\$ 2,160.00	1,200.00	\$ 360.00		
806-10.07A	Inlet Check	4	EA	188.00	\$ 752.00	130.00	\$ 520.00	290.00	\$ 1,160.00	130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,289.00	60.00	\$ 240.00	400.00	\$ 1,600.00		
Base Bid Total					\$ 187,956.45		\$ 176,315.00		\$ 208,365.34		\$ 175,598.46		\$ 277,303.00		\$ 189,379.00		\$ 184,576.69	



Bid Tabulation
Base Bid + Add Alternate A

Project: Centertown 2019 Stormwater Improvements
Location: Centertown, MO
Bid Date: March 11, 2020
Project No.: 19492.005

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		B&P Patterson		GWH Landscape Contracting LLC		Concrete Solutions		Stockman Const. Corp.		Spools Construction Inc.		Matt Rademan Company LLC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid + Add Alternate A																	
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	1	LS	21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	7,706.00	\$ 7,706.00	27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	6,540.00	\$ 6,540.00
304-99.05	3" Aggregate Stone Base	945	SY	12.00	\$ 11,340.00	5.00	\$ 4,725.00	8.00	\$ 7,560.00	8.00	\$ 7,560.00	9.20	\$ 8,694.00	15.00	\$ 14,175.00	18.00	\$ 17,010.00
310-99.05	Gravel (A) or Crushed Stone (B) for Residential Gravel Driveway	329	SY	15.00	\$ 4,935.00	8.00	\$ 2,632.00	5.25	\$ 1,727.25	8.00	\$ 2,632.00	15.00	\$ 4,935.00	18.00	\$ 5,922.00	17.00	\$ 5,593.00
401-99.05	Bituminous Pavement - 1.5" Surface	689	SY	16.00	\$ 11,024.00	11.05	\$ 7,613.45	12.48	\$ 8,598.72	12.71	\$ 8,757.19	12.00	\$ 8,268.00	17.00	\$ 11,713.00	12.00	\$ 8,268.00
401-99.25	Bituminous Pavement - 5.5" Base	563	SY	32.00	\$ 18,016.00	31.00	\$ 17,453.00	35.00	\$ 19,705.00	36.00	\$ 20,268.00	34.50	\$ 19,423.50	45.00	\$ 25,335.00	33.00	\$ 18,579.00
502-99.05	Concrete Pavement - 4.5" Base	126	SY	45.00	\$ 5,670.00	60.00	\$ 7,560.00	60.37	\$ 7,606.62	45.00	\$ 5,670.00	49.00	\$ 6,174.00	110.00	\$ 13,860.00	191.00	\$ 24,066.00
605-99.03	4" Nonperforated Edge Drain	87	LF	25.00	\$ 2,175.00	20.00	\$ 1,740.00	5.50	\$ 478.50	15.00	\$ 1,305.00	15.00	\$ 1,305.00	40.00	\$ 3,480.00	6.00	\$ 522.00
605-99.23	4" Trench Drain	15	LF	100.00	\$ 1,500.00	20.00	\$ 300.00	100.00	\$ 1,500.00	94.00	\$ 1,410.00	117.00	\$ 1,755.00	250.00	\$ 3,750.00	32.00	\$ 480.00
608-10.10	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6 in.	36	SY	80.00	\$ 2,880.00	90.00	\$ 3,240.00	118.00	\$ 4,248.00	100.00	\$ 3,600.00	85.00	\$ 3,060.00	130.00	\$ 4,680.00	191.00	\$ 6,876.00
608-10.12	Truncated Domes	20	SF	30.00	\$ 600.00	25.00	\$ 500.00	30.00	\$ 600.00	30.00	\$ 600.00	21.00	\$ 420.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	60.00	\$ 1,200.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 in.	59	SY	60.00	\$ 3,540.00	60.00	\$ 3,540.00	50.00	\$ 2,950.00	65.00	\$ 3,835.00	60.00	\$ 3,540.00	90.00	\$ 5,310.00	191.00	\$ 11,269.00
608-99.01	Connect to Existing Concrete Stairs and Handrail	1	LS	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00
608-99.03	Type A Curb and Gutter	603	LF	35.00	\$ 21,105.00	27.00	\$ 16,281.00	30.00	\$ 18,090.00	33.00	\$ 19,899.00	39.00	\$ 23,517.00	35.00	\$ 21,105.00	28.00	\$ 16,884.00
608-99.05	6" PCC Concrete Drive	41	SY	70.00	\$ 2,870.00	64.00	\$ 2,624.00	59.00	\$ 2,419.00	95.00	\$ 3,895.00	81.00	\$ 3,321.00	120.00	\$ 4,920.00	191.00	\$ 7,831.00
608-99.23	Integral Curb on Sidewalk	43	LF	35.00	\$ 1,505.00	40.00	\$ 1,720.00	16.48	\$ 708.64	30.00	\$ 1,290.00	18.00	\$ 774.00	65.00	\$ 2,795.00	24.00	\$ 1,032.00
608-99.25	6" PCC Residential Concrete Drive	8	SY	70.00	\$ 560.00	90.00	\$ 720.00	187.50	\$ 1,500.00	150.00	\$ 1,200.00	90.00	\$ 720.00	120.00	\$ 960.00	191.00	\$ 1,528.00
608-99.45	6" PCC Residential Concrete Drive Approach	6	SY	75.00	\$ 450.00	90.00	\$ 540.00	250.00	\$ 1,500.00	150.00	\$ 900.00	90.00	\$ 540.00	120.00	\$ 720.00	191.00	\$ 1,146.00
609-99.07	Type 2 Riprap (24" Thick)	50.4	CY	60.00	\$ 3,024.00	55.00	\$ 2,772.00	97.00	\$ 4,888.80	59.00	\$ 2,973.60	87.00	\$ 4,384.80	80.00	\$ 4,032.00	23.00	\$ 1,159.20
616-99.01	Construction Signage/Traffic Control	1	LS	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	3,708.00	\$ 3,708.00
616-99.21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,834.00	\$ 2,834.00
618-10.00	Mobilization	1	LS	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	27,850.00	\$ 27,850.00
620-99.01	Pavement Markings	1	LS	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,412.50	\$ 1,412.50	2,770.00	\$ 2,770.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	872.00	\$ 872.00
627-40.00	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,253.28	\$ 4,253.28	4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6,540.00	\$ 6,540.00
726-99.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	330	LF	60.00	\$ 19,800.00	57.00	\$ 18,810.00	60.00	\$ 19,800.00	77.00	\$ 25,410.00	98.00	\$ 32,340.00	50.00	\$ 16,500.00	57.00	\$ 18,810.00
726-99.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	32	LF	75.00	\$ 2,400.00	65.00	\$ 2,080.00	83.82	\$ 2,682.24	76.00	\$ 2,432.00	131.00	\$ 4,192.00	100.00	\$ 3,200.00	60.00	\$ 1,920.00
726-99.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	163	LF	90.00	\$ 14,670.00	67.00	\$ 10,921.00	89.09	\$ 14,521.67	98.00	\$ 15,974.00	116.00	\$ 18,908.00	80.00	\$ 13,040.00	97.00	\$ 15,811.00
731-99.02	Precast Concrete Manhole - 60 in.	2	EA	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	4,560.00	\$ 9,120.00	5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,540.00	\$ 5,080.00
731-99.03	Type A Concrete Curb Inlet 4' x 3'	5	EA	3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	4,220.00	\$ 21,100.00	5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	1,827.00	\$ 9,135.00
731-99.24	24" Precast Concrete Flared End Section	2	EA	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	850.00	\$ 1,700.00	943.50	\$ 1,887.00	1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,403.00	\$ 2,806.00
805-99.01	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	0.3	AC	4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	2,250.00	\$ 675.00	7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	4,905.00	\$ 1,471.50
806-10.07A	Inlet Check	5	EA	150.00	\$ 750.00	100.00	\$ 500.00	120.00	\$ 600.00	300.00	\$ 1,500.00	115.00	\$ 575.00	250.00	\$ 1,250.00	245.00	\$ 1,225.00
Base Bid + Add Alternate A Total					\$ 212,264.00		\$ 169,521.45		\$ 177,178.22		\$ 226,780.79		\$ 234,246.30		\$ 292,647.00		\$ 230,770.70



Bid Tabulation
Base Bid + Add Alternate A

Project: Centertown 2019 Stormwater Improvements
Location: Centertown, MO
Bid Date: March 11, 2020
Project No.: 19492.005

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	S & A Equipment & Builders LLC		Ken Kauffman & Sons Excavating LLC		American Pride Hauling LLC		Don Schnieders Excavating CO., INC.		TEB Civil Constructors		Lehman Construction Company LCC		All Clear Pumping and Sewer	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid + Add Alternate A																	
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	1	LS	24,862.50	\$ 24,862.50	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00	27,967.00	\$ 27,967.00		\$ 28,861.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
304-99.05	3" Aggregate Stone Base	945	SY	4.41	\$ 4,167.45	10.00	\$ 9,450.00	8.63	\$ 8,155.35	9.00	\$ 8,505.00		\$ 8,597.00	7.90	\$ 7,465.50	3.40	\$ 3,213.00
310-99.05	Gravel (A) or Crushed Stone (B) for Residential Gravel Driveway	329	SY	10.63	\$ 3,497.27	10.00	\$ 3,290.00	5.76	\$ 1,895.04	10.36	\$ 3,408.44		\$ 8,753.00	7.70	\$ 2,533.30	7.25	\$ 2,385.25
401-99.05	Bituminous Pavement - 1.5" Surface	689	SY	13.06	\$ 8,998.34	15.00	\$ 10,335.00	40.25	\$ 27,732.25	14.05	\$ 9,680.45		\$ 13,955.00	13.30	\$ 9,163.70	16.27	\$ 11,210.03
401-99.25	Bituminous Pavement - 5.5" Base	563	SY	37.50	\$ 21,112.50	35.00	\$ 19,705.00	12.50	\$ 7,037.50	36.43	\$ 20,510.09		\$ 18,453.00	37.50	\$ 21,112.50	46.56	\$ 26,213.28
502-99.05	Concrete Pavement - 4.5" Base	126	SY	79.98	\$ 10,077.48	55.00	\$ 6,930.00	58.35	\$ 7,352.10	70.70	\$ 8,908.20		\$ 18,427.00	40.00	\$ 5,040.00	82.00	\$ 10,332.00
605-99.03	4" Nonperforated Edge Drain	87	LF	23.16	\$ 2,014.92	20.00	\$ 1,740.00	35.00	\$ 3,045.00	19.40	\$ 1,687.80		\$ 4,200.00	17.00	\$ 1,479.00	32.00	\$ 2,784.00
605-99.23	4" Trench Drain	15	LF	56.67	\$ 850.05	150.00	\$ 2,250.00	30.00	\$ 450.00	184.00	\$ 2,760.00		\$ 1,750.00	35.00	\$ 525.00	75.00	\$ 1,125.00
608-10.10	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6 in.	36	SY	121.91	\$ 4,388.76	120.00	\$ 4,320.00	150.00	\$ 5,400.00	103.56	\$ 3,728.16		\$ 16,427.00	120.00	\$ 4,320.00	101.00	\$ 3,636.00
608-10.12	Truncated Domes	20	SF	20.06	\$ 401.20	42.50	\$ 850.00	34.50	\$ 690.00	16.50	\$ 330.00		\$ 2,755.00	56.00	\$ 1,120.00	29.00	\$ 580.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 in.	59	SY	89.26	\$ 5,266.34	80.00	\$ 4,720.00	44.50	\$ 2,625.50	74.47	\$ 4,393.73		\$ 11,029.00	130.00	\$ 7,670.00	79.00	\$ 4,661.00
608-99.01	Connect to Existing Concrete Stairs and Handrail	1	LS	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 3,140.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
608-99.03	Type A Curb and Gutter	603	LF	34.98	\$ 21,092.94	50.00	\$ 30,150.00	40.00	\$ 24,120.00	31.80	\$ 19,175.40		\$ 7,883.00	45.00	\$ 27,135.00	24.06	\$ 14,508.18
608-99.05	6" PCC Concrete Drive	41	SY	150.59	\$ 6,174.19	65.00	\$ 2,665.00	80.00	\$ 3,280.00	104.00	\$ 4,264.00		\$ 7,165.00	67.00	\$ 2,747.00	190.00	\$ 7,790.00
608-99.23	Integral Curb on Sidewalk	43	LF	96.94	\$ 4,168.42	15.00	\$ 645.00	55.60	\$ 2,390.80	22.75	\$ 978.25		\$ 8,000.00	25.00	\$ 1,075.00	24.06	\$ 1,034.58
608-99.25	6" PCC Residential Concrete Drive	8	SY	150.59	\$ 1,204.72	100.00	\$ 800.00	80.00	\$ 640.00	150.12	\$ 1,200.96		\$ 1,900.00	100.00	\$ 800.00	220.00	\$ 1,760.00
608-99.45	6" PCC Residential Concrete Drive Approach	6	SY	150.59	\$ 903.54	100.00	\$ 600.00	80.00	\$ 480.00	200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,500.00	131.00	\$ 786.00	220.00	\$ 1,320.00
609-99.07	Type 2 Riprap (24" Thick)	50.4	CY	102.62	\$ 5,172.05	50.00	\$ 2,520.00	37.50	\$ 1,890.00	68.50	\$ 3,452.40		\$ 7,430.00	110.00	\$ 5,544.00	64.25	\$ 3,238.20
616-99.01	Construction Signage/Traffic Control	1	LS	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,910.00	\$ 4,910.00		\$ 1,360.00	3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
616-99.21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	4,593.75	\$ 4,593.75	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00		\$ 2,800.00	3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00
618-10.00	Mobilization	1	LS	2,908.87	\$ 2,908.87	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	33,266.82	\$ 33,266.82	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 27,470.00	8,939.00	\$ 8,939.00	10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
620-99.01	Pavement Markings	1	LS	1,656.25	\$ 1,656.25	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00		\$ 12,149.00	1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
627-40.00	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	1	LS	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00		\$ 22,453.00	4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
726-99.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	330	LF	61.09	\$ 20,159.70	80.00	\$ 26,400.00	45.60	\$ 15,048.00	52.00	\$ 17,160.00		\$ 18,685.00	93.00	\$ 30,690.00	55.00	\$ 18,150.00
726-99.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	32	LF	132.22	\$ 4,231.04	90.00	\$ 2,880.00	63.25	\$ 2,024.00	81.00	\$ 2,592.00		\$ 19,071.00	97.00	\$ 3,104.00	72.00	\$ 2,304.00
726-99.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	163	LF	106.61	\$ 17,377.43	100.00	\$ 16,300.00	70.80	\$ 11,540.40	88.97	\$ 14,502.11		\$ 5,500.00	115.00	\$ 18,745.00	95.00	\$ 15,485.00
731-99.02	Precast Concrete Manhole - 60 in.	2	EA	5,202.33	\$ 10,404.66	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	3,655.00	\$ 7,310.00		\$ 3,500.00	3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00
731-99.03	Type A Concrete Curb Inlet 4' x 3'	5	EA	3,550.63	\$ 17,753.15	4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,866.00	\$ 14,330.00		\$ 3,875.00	3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	3,319.00	\$ 16,595.00
731-99.24	24" Precast Concrete Flared End Section	2	EA	1,055.16	\$ 2,110.32	1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	450.00	\$ 900.00	842.00	\$ 1,684.00		\$ 3,255.00	525.00	\$ 1,050.00	1,644.00	\$ 3,288.00
805-99.01	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	0.3	AC	13,089.17	\$ 3,926.75	5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	16,782.00	\$ 5,034.60		\$ 2,599.00	7,200.00	\$ 2,160.00	1,200.00	\$ 360.00
806-10.07A	Inlet Check	5	EA	187.50	\$ 937.50	120.00	\$ 600.00	290.00	\$ 1,450.00	130.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 4,889.00	60.00	\$ 300.00	400.00	\$ 2,000.00
Base Bid + Add Alternate A Total					\$ 217,912.09		\$ 206,950.00		\$ 235,562.76		\$ 207,457.59		\$ 297,831.00		\$ 219,904.00		\$ 215,772.52



Bid Tabulation
Base Bid + Add Alternate A + Add Alternate B

Project: Centertown 2019 Stormwater Improvements
Location: Centertown, MO
Bid Date: March 11, 2020
Project No.: 19492.005

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		B&P Patterson		GWH Landscape Contracting LLC		Concrete Solutions		Stockman Const. Corp.		Spools Construction Inc.		Matt Rademan Company LLC		
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price
Base Bid + Add Alternate A + Add Alternate B																		
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	1	LS	21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	7,706.00	\$ 7,706.00	27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	6,540.00	\$ 6,540.00	
304-99.05	3" Aggregate Stone Base	945	SY	12.00	\$ 11,340.00	5.00	\$ 4,725.00	8.00	\$ 7,560.00	8.00	\$ 7,560.00	9.20	\$ 8,694.00	15.00	\$ 14,175.00	18.00	\$ 17,010.00	
310-99.05	Gravel (A) or Crushed Stone (B) for Residential Gravel Driveway	329	SY	15.00	\$ 4,935.00	8.00	\$ 2,632.00	5.29	\$ 1,738.77	8.00	\$ 2,632.00	15.00	\$ 4,935.00	18.00	\$ 5,922.00	17.00	\$ 5,593.00	
401-99.05	Bituminous Pavement - 1.5" Surface	1,458	SY	16.00	\$ 23,328.00	9.20	\$ 13,413.60	10.39	\$ 15,148.62	9.86	\$ 14,375.88	12.00	\$ 17,496.00	15.00	\$ 21,870.00	12.00	\$ 17,496.00	
401-99.25	Bituminous Pavement - 5.5" Base	563	SY	32.00	\$ 18,016.00	31.00	\$ 17,453.00	35.00	\$ 19,705.00	36.00	\$ 20,268.00	34.50	\$ 19,423.50	45.00	\$ 25,335.00	33.00	\$ 18,579.00	
502-99.05	Concrete Pavement - 4.5" Base	126	SY	45.00	\$ 5,670.00	60.00	\$ 7,560.00	60.37	\$ 7,606.62	45.00	\$ 5,670.00	49.00	\$ 6,174.00	110.00	\$ 13,860.00	191.00	\$ 24,066.00	
605-99.03	4" Nonperforated Edge Drain	87	LF	25.00	\$ 2,175.00	20.00	\$ 1,740.00	5.50	\$ 478.50	15.00	\$ 1,305.00	15.00	\$ 1,305.00	40.00	\$ 3,480.00	6.00	\$ 522.00	
605-99.23	4" Trench Drain	15	LF	100.00	\$ 1,500.00	20.00	\$ 300.00	100.00	\$ 1,500.00	94.00	\$ 1,410.00	117.00	\$ 1,755.00	250.00	\$ 3,750.00	32.00	\$ 480.00	
608-10.10	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6 in.	36	SY	80.00	\$ 2,880.00	90.00	\$ 3,240.00	118.00	\$ 4,248.00	100.00	\$ 3,600.00	85.00	\$ 3,060.00	130.00	\$ 4,680.00	191.00	\$ 6,876.00	
608-10.12	Truncated Domes	20	SF	30.00	\$ 600.00	25.00	\$ 500.00	30.00	\$ 600.00	30.00	\$ 600.00	21.00	\$ 420.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	60.00	\$ 1,200.00	
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 in.	59	SY	60.00	\$ 3,540.00	60.00	\$ 3,540.00	50.00	\$ 2,950.00	65.00	\$ 3,835.00	60.00	\$ 3,540.00	90.00	\$ 5,310.00	191.00	\$ 11,269.00	
608-99.01	Connect to Existing Concrete Stairs and Handrail	1	LS	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	
608-99.03	Type A Curb and Gutter	603	LF	35.00	\$ 21,105.00	27.00	\$ 16,281.00	30.00	\$ 18,090.00	33.00	\$ 19,899.00	39.00	\$ 23,517.00	35.00	\$ 21,105.00	28.00	\$ 16,884.00	
608-99.05	6" PCC Concrete Drive	41	SY	70.00	\$ 2,870.00	64.00	\$ 2,624.00	59.00	\$ 2,419.00	95.00	\$ 3,895.00	81.00	\$ 3,321.00	120.00	\$ 4,920.00	191.00	\$ 7,831.00	
608-99.23	Integral Curb on Sidewalk	43	LF	35.00	\$ 1,505.00	40.00	\$ 1,720.00	16.48	\$ 708.64	30.00	\$ 1,290.00	18.00	\$ 774.00	65.00	\$ 2,795.00	24.00	\$ 1,032.00	
608-99.25	6" PCC Residential Concrete Drive	8	SY	70.00	\$ 560.00	90.00	\$ 720.00	187.50	\$ 1,500.00	150.00	\$ 1,200.00	90.00	\$ 720.00	120.00	\$ 960.00	191.00	\$ 1,528.00	
608-99.45	6" PCC Residential Concrete Drive Approach	6	SY	75.00	\$ 450.00	90.00	\$ 540.00	250.00	\$ 1,500.00	150.00	\$ 900.00	90.00	\$ 540.00	120.00	\$ 720.00	191.00	\$ 1,146.00	
609-99.07	Type 2 Riprap (24" Thick)	50.4	CY	60.00	\$ 3,024.00	55.00	\$ 2,772.00	97.00	\$ 4,888.80	59.00	\$ 2,973.60	87.00	\$ 4,384.80	80.00	\$ 4,032.00	23.00	\$ 1,159.20	
616-99.01	Construction Signage/Traffic Control	1	LS	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	3,708.00	\$ 3,708.00	
616-99.21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,834.00	\$ 2,834.00	
618-10.00	Mobilization	1	LS	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	27,850.00	\$ 27,850.00	
620-99.01	Pavement Markings	1	LS	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,412.50	\$ 1,412.50	2,770.00	\$ 2,770.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	872.00	\$ 872.00	
622-10.01	1.5" Asphalt Mill	769	SY	10.00	\$ 7,690.00	7.75	\$ 5,959.75	8.70	\$ 6,690.30	4.10	\$ 3,152.90	7.85	\$ 6,036.65	8.00	\$ 6,152.00	5.00	\$ 3,845.00	
627-40.00	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,253.28	\$ 4,253.28	4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	6,540.00	\$ 6,540.00	
726-99.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	330	LF	60.00	\$ 19,800.00	57.00	\$ 18,810.00	60.00	\$ 19,800.00	77.00	\$ 25,410.00	98.00	\$ 32,340.00	50.00	\$ 16,500.00	57.00	\$ 18,810.00	
726-99.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	32	LF	75.00	\$ 2,400.00	65.00	\$ 2,080.00	83.82	\$ 2,682.24	76.00	\$ 2,432.00	131.00	\$ 4,192.00	100.00	\$ 3,200.00	60.00	\$ 1,920.00	
726-99.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	163	LF	90.00	\$ 14,670.00	67.00	\$ 10,921.00	89.09	\$ 14,521.67	98.00	\$ 15,974.00	116.00	\$ 18,908.00	80.00	\$ 13,040.00	97.00	\$ 15,811.00	
731-99.02	Precast Concrete Manhole - 60 in.	2	EA	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	4,560.00	\$ 9,120.00	5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,540.00	\$ 5,080.00	
731-99.03	Type A Concrete Curb Inlet 4' x 3'	5	EA	3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	4,220.00	\$ 21,100.00	5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	1,827.00	\$ 9,135.00	
731-99.24	24" Precast Concrete Flared End Section	2	EA	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	850.00	\$ 1,700.00	943.50	\$ 1,887.00	1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,403.00	\$ 2,806.00	
805-99.01	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	0.3	AC	4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	2,250.00	\$ 675.00	7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	4,905.00	\$ 1,471.50	
806-10.07A	Inlet Check	5	EA	150.00	\$ 750.00	100.00	\$ 500.00	120.00	\$ 600.00	300.00	\$ 1,500.00	115.00	\$ 575.00	250.00	\$ 1,250.00	245.00	\$ 1,225.00	
Base Bid + Add Alternate A + Add Alternate B Total					\$ 232,258.00		\$ 181,281.35		\$ 190,429.94		\$ 236,052.38		\$ 249,510.95		\$ 309,056.00		\$ 243,843.70	

Bartlett & West

Bid Tabulation

Base Bid + Add Alternate A + Add Alternate B

Project: Centertown 2019 Stormwater Improvements

Location: Centertown, MO

Bid Date: March 11, 2020

Project No.: 19492.005

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	S & A Equipment & Builders LLC		Ken Kauffman & Sons Excavating LLC		American Pride Hauling LLC		Don Schnieders Excavating CO., INC.		TEB Civil Constructors		Lehman Construction Company LCC		All Clear Pumping and Sewer	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid + Add Alternate A + Add Alternate B																	
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	1	LS	24,862.50	\$ 24,862.50	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00	27,967.00	\$ 27,967.00		\$ 28,861.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
304-99.05	3" Aggregate Stone Base	945	SY	5.59	\$ 5,282.55	10.00	\$ 9,450.00	8.63	\$ 8,155.35	9.00	\$ 8,505.00		\$ 8,597.00	7.90	\$ 7,465.50	3.40	\$ 3,213.00
310-99.05	Gravel (A) or Crushed Stone (B) for Residential Gravel Driveway	329	SY	13.00	\$ 4,277.00	10.00	\$ 3,290.00	5.76	\$ 1,895.04	10.36	\$ 3,408.44		\$ 8,753.00	7.70	\$ 2,533.30	7.25	\$ 2,385.25
401-99.05	Bituminous Pavement - 1.5" Surface	1,458	SY	11.25	\$ 16,402.50	15.00	\$ 21,870.00	40.25	\$ 58,684.50	10.84	\$ 15,804.72		\$ 14,413.00	13.30	\$ 19,391.40	16.27	\$ 23,721.66
401-99.25	Bituminous Pavement - 5.5" Base	563	SY	37.50	\$ 21,112.50	35.00	\$ 19,705.00	12.50	\$ 7,037.50	36.43	\$ 20,510.09		\$ 18,453.00	37.50	\$ 21,112.50	46.56	\$ 26,213.28
502-99.05	Concrete Pavement - 4.5" Base	126	SY	96.15	\$ 12,114.90	55.00	\$ 6,930.00	58.35	\$ 7,352.10	70.70	\$ 8,908.20		\$ 18,427.00	40.00	\$ 5,040.00	82.00	\$ 10,332.00
605-99.03	4" Nonperforated Edge Drain	87	LF	26.24	\$ 2,282.88	20.00	\$ 1,740.00	35.00	\$ 3,045.00	19.40	\$ 1,687.80		\$ 4,200.00	17.00	\$ 1,479.00	32.00	\$ 2,784.00
605-99.23	4" Trench Drain	15	LF	56.67	\$ 850.05	150.00	\$ 2,250.00	30.00	\$ 450.00	184.00	\$ 2,760.00		\$ 1,750.00	35.00	\$ 525.00	75.00	\$ 1,125.00
608-10.10	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6 in.	36	SY	121.91	\$ 4,388.76	120.00	\$ 4,320.00	150.00	\$ 5,400.00	103.56	\$ 3,728.16		\$ 16,427.00	120.00	\$ 4,320.00	101.00	\$ 3,636.00
608-10.12	Truncated Domes	20	SF	20.06	\$ 401.20	42.50	\$ 850.00	34.50	\$ 690.00	16.50	\$ 330.00		\$ 2,755.00	56.00	\$ 1,120.00	29.00	\$ 580.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 in.	59	SY	120.60	\$ 7,115.40	80.00	\$ 4,720.00	44.50	\$ 2,625.50	74.47	\$ 4,393.73		\$ 11,029.00	130.00	\$ 7,670.00	79.00	\$ 4,661.00
608-99.01	Connect to Existing Concrete Stairs and Handrail	1	LS	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 3,140.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
608-99.03	Type A Curb and Gutter	603	LF	38.07	\$ 22,956.21	50.00	\$ 30,150.00	40.00	\$ 24,120.00	31.80	\$ 19,175.40		\$ 7,883.00	45.00	\$ 27,135.00	24.06	\$ 14,508.18
608-99.05	6" PCC Concrete Drive	41	SY	139.92	\$ 5,736.72	65.00	\$ 2,665.00	80.00	\$ 3,280.00	104.00	\$ 4,264.00		\$ 7,165.00	67.00	\$ 2,747.00	190.00	\$ 7,790.00
608-99.23	Integral Curb on Sidewalk	43	LF	96.94	\$ 4,168.42	15.00	\$ 645.00	55.60	\$ 2,390.80	22.75	\$ 978.25		\$ 8,000.00	25.00	\$ 1,075.00	24.06	\$ 1,034.58
608-99.25	6" PCC Residential Concrete Drive	8	SY	139.92	\$ 1,119.36	100.00	\$ 800.00	80.00	\$ 640.00	150.12	\$ 1,200.96		\$ 1,900.00	100.00	\$ 800.00	220.00	\$ 1,760.00
608-99.45	6" PCC Residential Concrete Drive Approach	6	SY	139.92	\$ 839.52	100.00	\$ 600.00	80.00	\$ 480.00	200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,500.00	131.00	\$ 786.00	220.00	\$ 1,320.00
609-99.07	Type 2 Riprap (24" Thick)	50.4	CY	102.62	\$ 5,172.05	50.00	\$ 2,520.00	37.50	\$ 1,890.00	68.50	\$ 3,452.40		\$ 7,430.00	110.00	\$ 5,544.00	64.25	\$ 3,238.20
616-99.01	Construction Signage/Traffic Control	1	LS	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,910.00	\$ 4,910.00		\$ 1,360.00	3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
616-99.21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	4,593.75	\$ 4,593.75	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00		\$ 1,800.00	3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00
618-10.00	Mobilization	1	LS	2,899.28	\$ 2,899.28	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	43,952.77	\$ 43,952.77	6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00		\$ 27,470.00	5,602.60	\$ 5,602.60	10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
620-99.01	Pavement Markings	1	LS	1,656.25	\$ 1,656.25	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00		\$ 12,149.00	1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
622-10.01	1.5" Asphalt Mill	769	SY	5.19	\$ 3,991.11	5.00	\$ 3,845.00	15.00	\$ 11,535.00	4.51	\$ 3,468.19		\$ 6,959.00	9.30	\$ 7,151.70	6.10	\$ 4,690.90
627-40.00	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	1	LS	6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00		\$ 22,453.00	4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
726-99.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	330	LF	61.09	\$ 20,159.70	80.00	\$ 26,400.00	45.60	\$ 15,048.00	52.00	\$ 17,160.00		\$ 18,685.00	93.00	\$ 30,690.00	55.00	\$ 18,150.00
726-99.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	32	LF	132.22	\$ 4,231.04	90.00	\$ 2,880.00	63.25	\$ 2,024.00	81.00	\$ 2,592.00		\$ 19,071.00	97.00	\$ 3,104.00	72.00	\$ 2,304.00
726-99.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	163	LF	106.61	\$ 17,377.43	100.00	\$ 16,300.00	70.80	\$ 11,540.40	88.97	\$ 14,502.11		\$ 5,500.00	115.00	\$ 18,745.00	95.00	\$ 15,485.00
731-99.02	Precast Concrete Manhole - 60 in.	2	EA	4,771.30	\$ 9,542.60	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	3,655.00	\$ 7,310.00		\$ 3,500.00	3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00
731-99.03	Type A Concrete Curb Inlet 4' x 3'	5	EA	3,805.63	\$ 19,028.15	4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,866.00	\$ 14,330.00		\$ 3,875.00	3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	3,319.00	\$ 16,595.00
731-99.24	24" Precast Concrete Flared End Section	2	EA	1,055.16	\$ 2,110.32	1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	450.00	\$ 900.00	842.00	\$ 1,684.00		\$ 3,255.00	525.00	\$ 1,050.00	1,644.00	\$ 3,288.00
805-99.01	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	0.3	AC	13,089.17	\$ 3,926.75	5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	16,782.00	\$ 5,034.60		\$ 2,599.00	7,200.00	\$ 2,160.00	1,200.00	\$ 360.00
806-10.07A	Inlet Check	5	EA	187.50	\$ 937.50	130.00	\$ 650.00	290.00	\$ 1,450.00	130.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 4,889.00	60.00	\$ 300.00	2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Base Bid + Add Alternate A + Add Alternate B Total					\$ 238,286.40		\$ 222,380.00		\$ 288,135.96		\$ 217,800.05		\$ 304,248.00		\$ 233,947.00		\$ 240,975.05